A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF OLSSON, INC. FOR THE DESIGN OF THE KEN 

MITCHELL CELL 1 GRAVITY LINE AND SUMP PUMP DRAIN LINE IMPROVEMENTS, 

PROJECT #502042, IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS ($76,859.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AND SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF 

THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process for the Design of the Ken Mitchell Cell 1 Gravity Line and Sump